
7/20/2022 Racial Equity Community of Practice: July In-Person Meeting

ATTENDEE LIST

Team leads are bolded

* denotes remote attendee

First Name Last Name Title Organization Email

Giovanna Giuliani Executive Director

California Health Care Safety Net 

Institute ggiuliani@caph.org

Abby Gonzalez Project and Events Manager

California Health Care Safety Net 

Institute agonzalez@caph.org

Thuy-Ann Le Associate Director of Programs

California Health Care Safety Net 

Institute tle@caph.org

Zoe So Senior Program Coordinator

California Health Care Safety Net 

Institute zso@caph.org

Veenu* Aulakh Health Care Innovation Consultant Veenu A Consulting veenu@careinnovations.org

Erik* Fermin Associate National Equity Project efermin@nationalequityproject.org

Jackie Moore Consultant National Equity Project ja.moore8521@gmail.com

Hugh Vasquez Senior Associate National Equity Project hvasquez@nationalequityproject.org

Katherine Haynes Senior Program Officer California Health Care Foundation khaynes@chcf.org

Mini Swift

Vice President, Population Health at 

Alameda Health System Alameda Health System mswift@alamedahealthsystem.org

Arleen* Gomez

Manager, Leadership Development & 

Training Organizational Learning & 

Effectiveness Alameda Health System argomez@alamedahealthsystem.org

Mark Fratzke COO Alameda Health System mfratzke@alamedahealthsystem.org

Ana Torres VP Quality Alameda Health System antorres@alamedahealthsystem.org

Olivia Kriebl Director of Care Experience Alameda Health System okriebl@alamedahealthsystem.org

Mario Harding Chief Administrative Officer Alameda Health System mharding@alamedahealthsystem.org

Katrina* Shelby

Associate Hospital Administrator Quality 

& Accreditation Arrowhead Regional Medical Center shelbyk@armc.sbcounty.gov

Dotun* Ogunyemi Designated Institutional Official Arrowhead Regional Medical Center ogunyemid@armc.sbcounty.gov

Sarah Cairney Education Supervisor Arrowhead Regional Medical Center cairneys@armc.sbcounty.gov

Shari* Daniels Human Resources Officer Arrowhead Regional Medical Center shari.daniels@hr.sbcounty.gov

Mariana Noy

Mental Health Program Chief - Outpatient 

Social Services Contra Costa Regional Medical Center mariana.t.torres@cchealth.org

Tiombe Mashama

Program Coordinator - Transitions Clinic, 

Promotores Contra Costa Regional Medical Center tiombe.mashama@cchealth.org

Samir* Shah CEO Contra Costa Regional Medical Center samir.shah@cchealth.org
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Jennifer Lusk Analyst Natividad Medical Center luskje@natividad.com

Victor* Sosa

Director Interpretive Services, Indigenous 

Interpreting+ Natividad Medical Center sosav@natividad.com

Janine Bouyea Hospital Human Resources Administrator Natividad Medical Center bouyeaj@natividad.com

Sabreen White Program Director, Women's Health Riverside University Health System sabreen.white@ruhealth.org

Brandon Jacobs Deputy Director, BH Riverside University Health System bjacobs@ruhealth.org

Callisha Mays Nurse Coordinator, Ambulatory Quality Riverside University Health System cmays@ruhealth.org

Vikram* Kumar Chief Health Information Officer Riverside University Health System v.kumar@ruhealth.org

Paul* Zeller HR Director San Joaquin General Hospital pzeller@sjgh.org

Bethan Faulkner D.D. ? Nursing Maternal Health San Joaquin General Hospital bfaulkner@sjgh.org

Mary Holloway HIM & Coding Administrator San Joaquin General Hospital mholloway@sjgh.org

Farhan* Fadoo

CMIO, SJGH, CEO, CMO, San Joaquin 

County Clinics San Joaquin General Hospital ffadoo@sjgh.org

Joan Singson Director, Population Health San Joaquin General Hospital jsingson@sjhealth.org

Sujatha

Ganesh 

Tadimeti Interim Manager, Office of DEI San Mateo Medical Center sganesh@smcgov.org

Donald* Orr Management Analyst San Mateo Medical Center dorr@smcgov.org

Yousef Turshani Chief Medical Officer San Mateo Medical Center yturshani@smcgov.org

Mithu Tharayil Supervising Physician, Adolescent Clinics San Mateo Medical Center mtharayil@smcgov.org

Priscilla Romero Manager of Medical Staff Office San Mateo Medical Center ppadilla-romero@smcgov.org

Kristin* Gurley Director of Performance Strategies San Mateo Medical Center kgurley@smcgov.org

Michelle De la calle

Director Office of System Integration and 

Transformation County of Santa Clara Health System michelle.delacalle@hhs.sccgov.org

Erica* Mireles Quality Improvement County of Santa Clara Health System erica.mireles@hhs.sccgov.org

Supriya* Rao Program Manager County of Santa Clara Health System supriya.rao@hhs.sccgov.org

Michelle Cesario Management Analyst County of Santa Clara Health System michelle.cesario@hhs.sccgov.org

Lorena Garcia Professor of Public Health UC Davis Health System lgarcia@ucdavis.edu

Khoban Kochai

Assistant Director for Anchor Institution 

and Culture/Climate UC Davis Health System kbkochai@ucdavis.edu

Michel Huizar

Accountable Care/Population Health 

Specialist UC Davis Health System mdhuizar@ucdavis.edu

Mari

Knuth-

Bouracess

Director for Clinical Services Culture, 

Climate and Community Engagement UC Davis Health System mknuth@ucdavis.edu
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Senely Navarrete UC Davis Health System snavarrete@ucdavis.edu

Shivon Carreno Director of Operations UC San Diego Health scarreno@health.ucsd.edu

Marc* Rubinstein Volunteer UC San Diego Health mrubinstein@health.ucsd.edu

Matt Jirsa Administrative Fellow UC San Diego Health mjirsa@health.ucsd.edu

Chad* VanDenBerg Chief Quality and Patient Safety Officer UC San Diego Health cevandenberg@health.ucsd.edu

Ridwaan Mohamed Surgical Specialties Intern UC San Diego Health ramohamed@health.ucsd.edu

Taura* Kelso UC San Diego Health tsgentry@health.ucsd.edu

Lynette* Essey

Director, Learning & Organizational 

Effectiveness UC San Diego Health lessey@health.ucsd.edu

Mikel Whittier

Director, Health Equity, Diversity and 

Inclusion UCLA Health System mwhittier@mednet.ucla.edu

Patricia Alberto

Lean Specialist, Systemwide Healthcare 

Quality & Operations - Performance 

Excellence UCLA Health System palberto@mednet.ucla.edu

Beckett Maravelias EDI Consulting Specialist UCLA Health System bmaravelias@mednet.ucla.edu

Kyla Johnson Administrative Intern UCLA Health System kylajohnson@mednet.ucla.edu

Minako Watabe Associate Chief Medical Officer Ventura County Medical System minako.watabe@ventura.org

Theresa* Cho

CEO and Medical Director, Ambulatory 

Care Ventura County Health Care Agency theresa.cho@ventura.org

John Fankhauser

CEO Ventura County Medical Center/SP 

Hospital Ventura County Medical Center john.fankhauser@ventura.org
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